SERVICE INFORMATION FOR EEPROM IC SETTING

1. Press the CLEAR button on the remote control together with £ OPEN the Front Panel about 6 seconds.
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The picture on OSD will be bellow :

MODEL :

OP1 :
OoP2 :
OPS3 :
OP4 :
OPS5 :
OP®6 :
OP7 :
OPS8 :
OP9 :
OPA :

00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000

Disc Read Time
DVD 018 Sec OK
CD 021 Sec NG
M : 10, D13

E : FF (OR)

Write: OK
EXIT : MP
MOVE : <>
EDIT:

DISPLAY

PR/CH MENU/LIST

2. To MOVE from OP! to another option, Please «€p button on the remote control.

3. To CHANGE the option code, Please # button on the remote control.

4. To APPLY the option code, after change the option press ENTER button on remote control.

5. To INITIALIZE the system, press CLEAR button on the remote control together with OPEN on the front panel
about 2 seconds.

7. To exit from the option code menu without initialize the system, just turn off the power and then turn on again.
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